
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1997
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
RAILWAY OVERBRIDGES NEAR MAKRONIA RAILWAY STATION
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether railway overbridge on national highway 86 near Makronia railway station of Katni-Bina section under Jabalpur Railway Division of West Central Railway and another on Sagar gate near Bina Station (Bina - Khurai rout

(e) are proposed to be constructed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of such projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Railway Over Bridge (ROB) on National Highway 86 near Mokroniya railway station of Katni-Bina section has been sanctioned. However, State Government has not submitted any cost sharing proposal for construction of ROB on Sagor gate near Bina station (Bina - Khurai route)

(b): Construction of ROB on National Highway 86 near Makroniya including Railway portion of ROB is being executed by National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) on Build, Operate & Transfer (BOT) basis.Agreement between Railway and National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) has been signed.The work is at planning and tendering stage by NHAI.
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